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RENEWAL ADMISSION NOTICE
Academic Session: 2023-2024
Admission of B.A./B.Com/BCA 3" Semester and 5" Semester

It is hereby informed all the students of B.A./B.Com/BCA 3" Semester & 5™
Semester to take renewal admission for the session 2023-2024 as per following fee structure
and guidelines.

The admission will be start from 26/06/2023 to 04/07/2023
Admission Procedure:
1)Students have to produce updated Unique ID through DHE Portal
2)One Copy of Plantation Photographs
3)Income certificates from competent authorities
4)Admission process will be in offline mode
Category 1
Eligibility criteria of the students who want to avail the fee waiver under Pragyan Bharati
scheme of the Govt. of Assam.
* Parental annual income must be less than Rs.2.00 lakhs (Income certificate must be issued
by Revenue circle officer/ Affidavits from Notary/Head of the Institution ).
*Parents must not work in the State/Central Government/State or Central

undertakings.
* Compulsory fees to be paid by the students under fee waiver scheme of Pragyan Bharati.
Magazine fees - Rs. 150.00
Games and Sports fees - Rs. 100.00
College Week fees - Rs. 250.00
Total = Rs. 500.00
Category 11

Admission Fees Structure for the Students who are not eligible under the fee waiver scheme of
the Govt. of Assam:

B.A. 3"/5™ Semester [Major with Practical (Education)] Rs. 5450.00

B.A. 3"Y/5™ Semester (Major in other subjects) Rs. 5250.00

B.A. 3"9/5™ Semester (Pass Course) Rs. 5130.00

(The students, who have arrear or back in last semester examinations, and have less than
75% attendance, are not eligible to get free admission as per Govt. of Assam Guidelines)

SELF SUSTAINING COURSE
B.Com. 3"Y/5™ Semester Rs. 5500/-(With Major)
B.C.A. 3"/5™ Semester Rs. 9000/- ,
*Students have to submit Xerox copies of all Semester Marksheets %ﬂj
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